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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE,
BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
1130318
30249

SURVEY NO. 14, JABINDA PARK OPP. CHANAKYAPURI, AURANGABAD,
MAHARASHTRA - 431005

RAVINDER RANA
MA B Ed
principal.cbsesambhajinagar@podar.org

8097489180

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/pesttrust.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/noc.pdf
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4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/rtenam2.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/rtenam2.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/snhcrt.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS
NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/smec.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/ptaaurshahnoorwadi2425.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/8
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 218 218

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 6 6

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/brdrslts.pdf
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RAVINDER RANA
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Forty seven students scored above ninety percentage

Three students were in distinctions
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8094

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 51&48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 08 & 56

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 29

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 40

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=aTf-ITOLIvI

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Geeta Saini

2 Kaminee A. Ballal

3 Rupali Manerao

4 Shalini Maruti Dehere

5 Farhana Begum M. Asim
6 Sarvesha T. Kulkarni

7 Madhuri M. Deshpande

8 Sudarshan Dube

9 Ayesha Azimoddin Shaikh

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.Sc.

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

ATD, Textile Disigning,BA

M.A.
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Prakruti Thorat

Kamna Pandya

Rekha M. Singh
Kanchan Tejanand Patil
Priyanka R. Chavan
Poonam Deshmukh
Dorothy Kurian

Vanita G. Talghatkar
Khawal Sakharam
Lalita Khawal

Pratibha T Patil

Yogiraj Pande

Mr. Kanchan R. Tupe
Sunanda Nilesh Surase
Prakash D. Pathare
Shraddha Kulkarni
Aruna Suryakiran Waghchoure
Rashmi Lokhande
Yamini Asar

Shital Ranjeet Pawar

Shaikh Akbar Shaikh Yaseen

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT
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M.Sc.

M.Com

MA

M.Sc.

M.A

B.A.

BA

B.Sc.

B.F.A.

M.A.

M.AB.FA,,D.P.Ed,CTC

B.A.

Msc

HSC

B.A

B.A.,CICTT, D.S.M

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Archana Santosh kasane
Alka Sharma

Gauri Dikshit

Hemant Vyavhare

Sunil K. Mansure
Ganesh Lonkar

Kanchan Devdhe
Tejinder Kaur Khalsa
Anand Chintal

Shilpa Sharma

Bharat Gade

Lekha Nair

Sandeepa Hatolkar
Geeta Kottur

Firoz Pathan

Rahul Tandale
RAVINDER RANA
Charthankar Jayant Sureshrao
KUNDAN NANA JAGTAP
MIRZA ARSHAD BAIG

Roopadevi Shrawankumar Sharma

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PTI
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PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

Msc

M.sc

B.SC

MA

MA

MSC

M.SC

M.COM

MCM

M.COM

M.SC

MA

BSC

MA

MA

M.P.Ed

M.A.

Post Graduation

Post Graduation

M Sc

Post Graduation
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52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

Anuradha Gopinath Konapure
Yogini Suijit Patil

Bhavana Joshi

Priya Ambadas Danve

Dipti Shevtekar

Pratiksha Gaikwad

Dipak Bhausaheb Suradkar
Naresh Madanrao Shelar

Aarti Hrushikesh Shirsole

Sandip Vitthal Aghao

Ajit Arun Jalnekar

Rutuja Jadhav

Rupali Vijay Ambhore

Seema Tabassum Syed Mushtaque
Deepshree Mishra

PRAJAKTA SURYAWANSHI

Jincy Shibu Chakkanatu

RASHMI SHASHANK ROHINKAR
Rupali Muley

Deepak Raosaheb Lipane

Sunita Chandrashekhar Ughade

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TGT

PGT
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VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PTI

WELLNEES TEACHER

PTI

OTHER

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

Post Graduation
Post Graduation
Post Graduation
Post Graduation
B.P.Ed.

M. A. Psychology
M.P.Ed.
Graduation

Post graduation
M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

MA

MBA

B.Sc

B.ED

M.A

M.SC

ECCED
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73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Gandhali Vinod Nyayadhish
Poornima Yogesh Jain
Sandhya Santosh Atnoorkar
Mohini Dhirendra Pawar
Alapini Yogiraj Pande
Gajanan B Pable

Preeti Amol Dhake

Pooja Wankhede
Deepshikha Fernandes
Seema Anand Jadhav
Shraddha Kiran Kulkarni

Rachana Santosh Jagtap

Akshata Vijay Kumar Warwatte

Aparna Ashok Bidve
VIDYA KADU JADHAV
Joshi Madhuri

Prashant Sohanlal Pardeshi

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

ECCED

ECCED

ECCED

ECCED

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.Com

MA

B.Com

M.A

BSL

BBM

B.Sc

B.Pharma

B.Sc

M.Sc
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