# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130318
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30249
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SURVEY NO. 14, JABINDA PARK OPP. CHANAKYAPURI, AURANGABAD, MAHARASHTRA - 431005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RAVINDER RANA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.cbsesambhajinagar@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8097489180

### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/affltr.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/pesttrust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/rtenam2.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/fsc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/rtenam2.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/snhcrt.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/ptaaurshahnoorwadi2425.pdf

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
	APPLICABILITY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/aurangabadcbse/schoolinformation/brdrslts.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RAVINDER RANA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	73
	PGT	09
	TGT	35
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

S	SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	1	2024	218	218	100	Forty seven students scored above ninety percentage

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	6	6	100	Three students were in distinctions

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	51 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	29
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	40
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=aTf-ITOLIvI

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Geeta Saini	PGT	M.Sc.
2	Kaminee A. Ballal	TGT	M.A
3	Rupali Manerao	TGT	M.A
4	Shalini Maruti Dehere	TGT	M.A
5	Farhana Begum M. Asim	TGT	M.A
6	Sarvesha T. Kulkarni	TGT	M.Com
7	Madhuri M. Deshpande	TGT	M.Sc
8	Sudarshan Dube	TGT	ATD, Textile Disigning,BA
9	Ayesha Azimoddin Shaikh	PRT	M.A.

10	Prakruti Thorat	PRT	M.Sc.
11	Kamna Pandya	TGT	M.Com
12	Rekha M. Singh	PRT	MA
13	Kanchan Tejanand Patil	PRT	M.Sc.
14	Priyanka R. Chavan	TGT	M.A
15	Poonam Deshmukh	PRT	B.A.
16	Dorothy Kurian	PRT	BA
17	Vanita G. Talghatkar	PRT	B.Sc.
18	Khawal Sakharam	PRT	B.F.A.
19	Lalita Khawal	PRT	M.A.
20	Pratibha T Patil	PRT	M.A.B.FA,., D.P. Ed, C T C
21	Yogiraj Pande	TGT	B.A.
22	Mr. Kanchan R. Tupe	OTHER	Msc
23	Sunanda Nilesh Surase	OTHER	HSC
24	Prakash D. Pathare	TGT	B.A
25	Shraddha Kulkarni	TGT	B.A.,CICTT, D.S.M
26	Aruna Suryakiran Waghchoure	TGT	M.A.
27	Rashmi Lokhande	TGT	M.Sc.
28	Yamini Asar	TGT	M.Sc.
29	Shital Ranjeet Pawar	TGT	M.A.
30	Shaikh Akbar Shaikh Yaseen	TGT	M.A.

		·	
31	Archana Santosh kasane	TGT	Msc
32	Alka Sharma	TGT	M.sc
33	Gauri Dikshit	TGT	B.SC
34	Hemant Vyavhare	TGT	MA
35	Sunil K. Mansure	TGT	MA
36	Ganesh Lonkar	TGT	MSC
37	Kanchan Devdhe	PRT	M.SC
38	Tejinder Kaur Khalsa	PRT	M.COM
39	Anand Chintal	TGT	MCM
40	Shilpa Sharma	TGT	M.COM
41	Bharat Gade	TGT	M.SC
42	Lekha Nair	TGT	MA
43	Sandeepa Hatolkar	PRT	BSC
44	Geeta Kottur	PGT	MA
45	Firoz Pathan	TGT	MA
46	Rahul Tandale	PTI	M.P.Ed
47	RAVINDER RANA	PRINCIPAL	M.A.
48	Charthankar Jayant Sureshrao	TGT	Post Graduation
49	KUNDAN NANA JAGTAP	PRT	Post Graduation
50	MIRZA ARSHAD BAIG	PGT	M Sc
51	Roopadevi Shrawankumar Sharma	PRT	Post Graduation

52	Anuradha Gopinath Konapure	TGT	Post Graduation
53	Yogini Sujit Patil	PGT	Post Graduation
54	Bhavana Joshi	VICE PRINCIPAL	Post Graduation
55	Priya Ambadas Danve	PRT	Post Graduation
56	Dipti Shevtekar	PTI	B.P.Ed.
57	Pratiksha Gaikwad	WELLNEES TEACHER	M. A. Psychology
58	Dipak Bhausaheb Suradkar	PTI	M.P.Ed.
59	Naresh Madanrao Shelar	OTHER	Graduation
60	Aarti Hrushikesh Shirsole	PGT	Post graduation
61	Sandip Vitthal Aghao	PGT	M.Sc
62	Ajit Arun Jalnekar	TGT	M.Sc
63	Rutuja Jadhav	TGT	M.A
64	Rupali Vijay Ambhore	PRT	B.Sc
65	Seema Tabassum Syed Mushtaque	PGT	M.Sc
66	Deepshree Mishra	PRT	MA
67	PRAJAKTA SURYAWANSHI	OTHER	MBA
68	Jincy Shibu Chakkanatu	PRT	B.Sc
69	RASHMI SHASHANK ROHINKAR	PRT	B.ED
70	Rupali Muley	TGT	M.A
71	Deepak Raosaheb Lipane	TGT	M.SC
72	Sunita Chandrashekhar Ughade	NTT	ECCED

73	Gandhali Vinod Nyayadhish	NTT	ECCED
74	Poornima Yogesh Jain	NTT	ECCED
75	Sandhya Santosh Atnoorkar	NTT	ECCED
76	Mohini Dhirendra Pawar	NTT	ECCED
77	Alapini Yogiraj Pande	PRT	M.A
78	Gajanan B Pable	TGT	B.Sc
79	Preeti Amol Dhake	PRT	M.Sc
80	Pooja Wankhede	PRT	M.Com
81	Deepshikha Fernandes	PRT	MA
82	Seema Anand Jadhav	PRT	B.Com
83	Shraddha Kiran Kulkarni	PRT	M.A
84	Rachana Santosh Jagtap	PRT	BSL
85	Akshata Vijay Kumar Warwatte	PRT	BBM
86	Aparna Ashok Bidve	PRT	B.Sc
87	VIDYA KADU JADHAV	OTHER	B.Pharma
88	Joshi Madhuri	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.Sc
89	Prashant Sohanlal Pardeshi	PGT	M.Sc